## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BELLAMORA HOLDI	NGS, LLC		05/31/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	BMH INVESTORS, LLC			
Street Address:	4211 West Boy Scout Blvd.			
City:	Татра			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33607			
	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 65623		2326		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			6562326
Fox Number:				
Phone:	813-225-5430			
Pax Number. Phone: 813-225-5430 Phone: 813-225-5430   Email: rmacejr@foley.com Phone:				
via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name	Name: rmacejr@foley.com			
Address Line 1:	100 N. Tampa St., Suite 2700			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	c/o Foley & Lardner LLP Tampa, FLORIDA 33602			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John Deal		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made between BELLAMORA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (hereinafter "<u>Assignor</u>"), and BMH INVESTORS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest to that certain United States Patent, as referenced below (hereinafter the "Patent"):

Title: Topical Composition for Burn Healing Issuance Date: May 13, 2003 U.S. Patent Number: 6,562,326

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent Security Agreement, dated March 17, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), among Assignor, Assignee, and Sollinger of Odessa Limited Partnership ("Sollinger"), Assignee and Sollinger (collectively, the "Lenders") have a first-priority security interest in the Patent to secure the payment of obligations specified in the Security Agreement (the "Secured Obligations").

WHEREAS, Assignor has failed to pay the Secured Obligations when due, and Lenders are entitled to foreclose on the Patent, and Lenders have demanded that the Patent be assigned and transferred to Assignee pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the Security Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including all existing claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof. Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest assigned and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute an agreement in conflict herewith.

Executed this 31st day of May, 2012.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

ASSIGNEE:

BELLAMORA HOLDINGS, LLC

BMH INVESTORS, LLC

By: BM Manager, LLC, its Operating Manager

By: John Deal, Manage

By: Tommy Shan

Manager

4818-9490-6639.1

**RECORDED: 06/01/2012**